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Press Release
WRTD Fare change effective on May 6, 2019

The Windham Region Transit District (WRTD) will be implementing new fares on
Monday, May 6, 2019. This move follows a period of public outreach and
comment period in January 2019.

The biggest change is the introduction of the new Ten Punch Pass. This one pass
can be used for fixed routes, Dial-A-Ride and ADA, providing significant discounts
and flexibility for riders. Other changes include:
e Dial-A-Ride will have one fare for adults and disabled making it easier to pay
e Seniors will be able to ride for just a donation on local routes
e A new Disabled Local Monthly Pass enables discounts for our disabled
passengers

Please see the attached listing which details all fares and passes that will be in
effect from May 6, 2019 onwards. Other than the changes listed above, many of
the single fares will stay the same.

More details about the new fares and passes will be released over the next month
at www.wrtd.org/fares, through the WRTD listserv, facebook, twitter and other
sources. Information can also be mailed upon request. If you have questions,
please email info@wrtd.org or call 860-456-2223
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WRTD Fares and Passes
Effective May 6, 2019

Local Routes (671 City Bus & 672 Storrs-Willimantic)

Adult $1.25
Disabled* $0.75
Senior (60 or over) Donation
Transfer between Local Routes Free
With transfer from Commuter Route Free

Commuter Routes (673 Route 32 to Norwich, 674 Danielson)

Adult, Disabled, Senior $2.75

Transfer between Commuter Routes Free

With transfer from Local Route $1.50

Dial-A-Ride

Adult, Disabled $3.00

Senior (60 or over)** Donation

ADA Paratransit Trip*** $2.50

Ten-Punch Pass (or Ten-Ticket Booklet) - $12.00

Local Routes 1 punch per trip 10 trips per pass
Commuter Routes 2 punches per trip 5 trips per pass
Dial-A-Ride 2 punches per trip 5 trips per pass
ADA Trips 2 punches per trip 5 trips per pass
Monthly Passes (unlimited trips on local routes for one calendar month)
Local Monthly Pass $40.00

Disabled Local Monthly Pass* $25.00

Passes issued by other entities

U-Pass holders Free

Mansfield Bus Pass Free

Unlimited trips on all local and commuter routes for the duration of the pass.
Eligibility is defined by issuing entity

Notes

*Must show Medicare card or CT reduced fare ID upon boarding

**Must qualify for Area Agency on Aging funding

***Must be certified as ADA paratransit eligible, visit www.ctada.com to apply
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